BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN MATTER OF:)	
)	
STANDARDS FOR THE PLACEMENT)	R 25-21
OF LIMESTONE RESIDUAL MATERIALS:)	(Rulemaking - Land)
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 706)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Persons on Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on the 14th day of April 2025, I caused to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, via the "COOL" System, the Additional Appearances of Christina Briggs and Mallory Meade on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, true and correct copies of which are attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel*. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: <u>/s/ Mallory Meade</u>

Mallory Meade
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 South Second Street
Springfield, IL 62701
(217) 299-8343
mallory.meade@ilag.gov

SERVICE LIST

Illinois Pollution Control Board

Mr. Don A. Brown, Clerk of the Board Daniel Pauley, Hearing Officer 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 don.brown@illinois.gov daniel.pauley@illinois.gov

Holcim

Melissa S. Brown Alec Messina HeplerBroom LLC 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, Illinois 62711 melissa.brown@heplerbroom.com alec.messina@heplerbroom.com

Illinois Department of Natural Resources

Renee Snow General Counsel One Natural Resource Way Springfield, Illinois 62702 renee.snow@illinois.gov

City of Aurora

Dennis Walsh Klein, Thorpe & Jenkins 15010 South Ravinia Avenue, Suite 17 Orland Park, Illinois 60477 dgwalsh@ktjlaw.com

Office of the Illinois Attorney General

Jason E. James Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 201 West Point Drive, Suite 7 Belleville, Illinois 62226 jason.james@ilag.gov

Office of the Illinois Attorney General

Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 enviro@ilag.gov

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Nick M. San Diego Deputy General Counsel 2520 West Iles Avenue P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62974 nick.m.sandiego@illinois.gov

Katherine A. Koehler Assistant Counsel 115 S. LaSalle St., Suite 2203 Chicago, IL 60603 katherine.koehler@illinois.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 04/14/2025

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Mallory Meade, an Assistant Attorney General, caused to be served on this 14th day of April 2025, true and correct copies of the Notice of Filing and Appearances of Christina Briggs and Mallory Meade upon the persons listed on the Service List via electronic mail or electronic filing, as indicated.

By: <u>/s/ Mallory Meade</u>

Mallory Meade Assistant Attorney General Office of the Illinois Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 (217) 299-8343 mallory.meade@ilag.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 04/14/2025

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN MATTER OF:)		
)		
STANDARDS FOR THE PLACEMENT)	R 25-21	
OF LIMESTONE RESIDUAL MATERIALS:)	(Rulemaking - Land)	
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 706)		

APPEARANCE

I, Christina Briggs, hereby file my appearance on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, as an interested party.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel*. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

/s/ Christina Briggs

Christina Briggs
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
500 South Second Street
Springfield, IL 62701
(217) 843-0939
christina.briggs@ilag.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 04/14/2025

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN MATTER OF:)	
)	
STANDARDS FOR THE PLACEMENT)	R 25-21
OF LIMESTONE RESIDUAL MATERIALS:)	(Rulemaking - Land)
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 706)	· ·

APPEARANCE

I, Mallory Meade, hereby file my appearance on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, as an interested party.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, *ex rel*. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

/s/ Mallory Meade

Mallory Meade Assistant Attorney General Office of the Illinois Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62701 (217) 299-8343 mallory.meade@ilag.gov